
King County

Legislation Text

1200 King County
Courthouse

516 Third Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104

Clerk 11/30/2010

AN ORDINANCE authorizing the King County executive to execute an

amendment to the interlocal agreement with the King County flood control zone

district extending the deadline for notice of renewal of the interlocal agreement;

and declaring an emergency.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. Findings:

A.  On February 17, 2009, King County ("county") and the King County flood control zone district

("the district") entered into an interlocal agreement ("the ILA"), as authorized by King County Ordinance

16341 and district Resolution FCD2008-17.1, whereby the county as service provider to the district would

provide flood protection services and implement the district's annual work program and budget.

B.  Section 13.1 of the ILA provides that the ILA  shall remain in effect through December 31, 2010.

Section 13.1 also provides that the district may extend the term of the ILA once for a period of two years by

sending notice to the county of its intention to extend the ILA on or before September 30, 2010.

C.  The county has determined that Section 13.1 of the ILA should be amended to allow the district

additional time to provide notice of its intention to extend the ILA, changing the due date of such notice from

September 20, 2010, to December 31, 2010.

D.  Speedy approval of this amendment to the ILA is necessary so that the county can continue to

provide flood protection services and to implement the district's annual work program for the years 2011 and

2012.

File #: 2010-0607, Version: 1

King County Printed on 4/24/2022Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2010-0607, Version: 1

SECTION 2.  The county executive is hereby authorized to execute an amendment to the Section 13.1

of the ILA that would change the due date of notice from September 30, 2010, to December 31, 2010, as

provided on Attachment A to this ordinance.  All of other provisions of the ILA shall remain in full force and

effect.

SECTION 3.  For the reasons set forth in section 1 of this ordinance, the county council finds as a fact

and declares that an emergency exists and that this ordinance is

necessary for the immediate preservation of public peace, health or safety or for the support of county

government and its existing public institutions.

King County Printed on 4/24/2022Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

